
 Conference Name City State/Country 

 Agricultural  Outlook Forum 
Washington DC 

 American  Society  of  Agronomy,  Crop  Science  Society  of  America,  Soil  Science  Society  of  America  International Meeting 
Virtual Virtual 

 Association  of  Government  Accountants  Professional  Development Training 
Virtual Virtual 

 Start Date 

2/18/2021 

11/9/2020 

7/20/2020 

 End Date 

2/19/2021 

11/13/2020 

7/22/2020 

 Procurement Contract 

 Yes,  sole source 

 No,  expenses  were  for 

 No,  expenses  were  for 

 travel, 

 travel, 

 fees, 

 fees, 

 or 

 or 

 below 

 below 

 micro‐purchase limit 

 micropurchase limit 

 USDA 
Agency 

OCE 

ARS 

OCFO 
OIG 

 USDA 
Participants 

1,249 

182 

9 
176 

 Total Costs 

$207,303.00 
$207,303.00 

$62,463.00 
$62,463.00 

$112,800.00 
$4,800.00 

$108,000.00 

 Eastern  Middle  Leader Program 
Milwaukee WI 

 Grant  Recipient Conference 
Virtual Virtual 

 To  Bridge  a  Gap Conference 
 Bonne Terre MO 

 United  States  Agricultural  Export  Development  Council Workshop 
Virtual Virtual 

 United  States  Animal  Health  Association  and  American  Association  of  Veterinary  Laboratory  Diagnosticians Meeting 
Virtual Virtual 

3/8/2021 
4/19/2021 
6/7/2021 

3/23/2021 

3/29/2021 

11/17/2020 

10/5/2020 

3/11/2021 
4/22/2021 
6/10/2021 

3/26/2021 

4/1/2021 

11/20/2020 

10/21/2020 

 No,  expenses  were  for 
 No,  expenses  were  for 
 No,  expenses  were  for 

 No,  expenses  were  for 

 No,  expenses  were  for 

 No,  expenses  were  for 

 Yes,  sole source 

 travel, 
 travel, 
 travel, 

 travel, 

 travel, 

 travel, 

 fees, 
 fees, 
 fees, 

 fees, 

 fees, 

 fees, 

 or 
 or 
 or 

 or 

 or 

 or 

 below 
 below 
 below 

 below 

 below 

 below 

 micro‐purchase limit 
 micro‐purchase limit 
 micro‐purchase limit 

 micro‐purchase limit 

 micro‐purchase limit 

 micro‐purchase limit 

FS 
FS 
FS 

AMS 

FS 

FAS 

APHIS 
ARS 

35 
35 
35 

35 

292 

250 

210 
22 

$71,450.00 
$26,150.00 
$23,150.00 
$22,150.00 

$70,000.00 
$70,000.00 

$57,580.00 
$57,580.00 

$63,650.00 
$63,650.00 

$52,425.00 
$44,160.00 
$8,265.00 

 Grand Total $697,671.00 
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