U.S. Department of Agriculture 2021 Conference Transparency Report (July 2020 - June 2021)

Conference Name	City	State/Country	Start Date	End Date	Procurement Contract	USDA Agency	USDA Participants	Total Costs
Agricultural Outlook Forum						Agency	Faiticipalits	\$207,303.00
- G	Washington	DC	2/18/2021	2/19/2021	Yes, sole source	OCE	1,249	\$207,303.00
American Society of Agronomy, Crop Science Society of America, Soil Science Society of America International Meeting								\$62,463.00
	Virtual	Virtual	11/9/2020	11/13/2020	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	ARS	182	\$62,463.00
Association of Government Accountants Professional Development Training								\$112,800.00
	Virtual	Virtual	7/20/2020	7/22/2020	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micropurchase limit	OCFO	9	\$4,800.00
						OIG	176	\$108,000.00
Eastern Middle Leader Program								\$71,450.00
	Milwaukee	WI	3/8/2021	3/11/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	35	\$26,150.00
			4/19/2021	4/22/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	35	\$23,150.00
			6/7/2021	6/10/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	35	\$22,150.00
Grant Recipient Conference								\$70,000.00
	Virtual	Virtual	3/23/2021	3/26/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	AMS	35	\$70,000.00
To Bridge a Gap Conference								\$57,580.00
	Bonne Terre	МО	3/29/2021	4/1/2021	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FS	292	\$57,580.00
United States Agricultural Export Development Council Workshop								\$63,650.00
	Virtual	Virtual	11/17/2020	11/20/2020	No, expenses were for travel, fees, or below micro-purchase limit	FAS	250	\$63,650.00
United States Animal Health Association and American Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians Meeting								\$52,425.00
	Virtual	Virtual	10/5/2020	10/21/2020	Yes, sole source	APHIS	210	\$44,160.00
						ARS	22	\$8,265.00
Grand Total								\$697,671.00

USDA Agencies and Staff Offices:

AMS - Agricultural Marketing Service

APHIS - Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

ARS - Agricultural Research Service

FAS - Foreign Agricultural Service

FS - Forest Service

OCFO - Office of the Chief Financial Officer

OCE - Office of the Chief Economist

OIG - Office of the Inspector General